PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Sitemasher Corporation 06/04/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SFDC International Limited						
Street Address:	33-37 Athol Street	Street					
City:	Douglas						
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	AN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12895		5713					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (408)971-4660						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Phone: 408-971-2573							
Phone: 408-971-2573 Email: Justin@zilkakotab.com							
Correspondent Name:Zilka-Kotab, PCAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 721120							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 721120 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95172-1120							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SFC1P148/251US2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin J. Zilka					
Total Attachments: 4 source=SFC1P148_Sitemasher to SFDC#page1.tif source=SFC1P148_Sitemasher to SFDC#page2.tif source=SFC1P148_Sitemasher to SFDC#page3.tif source=SFC1P148_Sitemasher to SFDC#page4.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTION

WHEREAS Sitemasher Corporation (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 200, 326 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1J5, is the owner of the inventions and patent applications listed in the Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, SFDC International Limited (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 33-37 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, the whole worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (as further detailed in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated as of the date of this Assignment), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date below written all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications in their respective jurisdictions as indicated in Schedule A annexed hereto and including the United States and the inventions described or claimed therein, including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, re-examinations, renewals and substitutes for said Patent Applications, any patents which may be granted on or as a result therefrom, pending or which may be filed in the future and registrations therefore including all reissues, renewals, extensions and substitutes, together with all rights of action relating thereto and the right to claim such relief as appropriate, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, and including all right to sue for past. present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the inventions set forth in the Patent Applications, all the patent applications and any patents which may be granted on or as a result therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for any patents resulting from the Patent Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the said patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute and deliver all such further documents as may be reasonably required to give effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signature page to follow)

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0300 EXECUTED this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of June, 2010

SITEMASHER CORPORATION

By: Name: Row Montosvele ب

Title: CEO

SFDC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By:

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0301 **EXECUTED** on this 4^{th} day of June, 2010.

÷.

SITEMASHER CORPORATION

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

SFDC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By:____ Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Applications and Inventions]

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

Country	Title	Application No.	Registration No.
USA	Object-Oriented System for Building and Managing Websites and their Content	61/048,516	
PCT	Object-Oriented System for Building and Managing Websites and their Content	PCT/CA2009/000569	

RECORDED: 10/20/2010